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completion of such inspection and examination the tax commis-
sion shall transmit to the clerk of the town, city, village or county 
a statement of the expenses incurred by the tax commission to 
secure the necessary information. Duplicates of such state-
ments shall be filed in the office of the secretary of state and 
state treasurer. Within sixty days after the receipt of the 
above statement, the same shall be audited, as other claims of 
towns, cities, villages and counties are audited, and shall be paid 
into the state treasury, in default of which the same shall be-
come a special charge against such town, city, village or county 
and be included in the next apportionment or certification of 
state taxes and charges, and collected with interest at the rate of 
ten per cent per annum from the date such statements were cer-
tified by the commission, as other special charges are certified 
and collected. 

The officers responsible for the furnishing of the information 
collected pursuant to this section, shall be jointly and severally 
liable for any loss the town, city, village or county may suffer 
through their delinquency; and no payment shall be made them 
for salary, or on any other accounts, until the cost of such in-
spection and examination as provided above shall have been 
paid into the town, city, village or county treasury. 

(See c. 769.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 10, 1913. 

No. 662, A.] 	 [Published May 13, 1913. 

CHAPTER 222. 
AN ACT to amend section 1064 of the statutes, relating to the 

filing of assessment rolls. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in. Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1064 of the statutes is amended to read : 
Section 1064. The assessor shall, on or before the first Monday 
in August annually, deliver the assessment roll so completed and 
all the sworn statements and valuations of personal property to 
the clerk of the town, city or village, who shall file and preserve 
the same in his office; provided, that in cities of the first class, 
whether organized. under general or special charter, the assess-
ment rolls, after the tax roll has been completed and compared 
with. such assessment rolls, be delivered by the city clerk to the 
tax commissioner or other head of the assessment departnzent of 
such, city, by whatsoever name he may be designated, who shall 
file and preserve the same in his office. it shall be unnecessary 
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for such tax commissioner or other head of the assessment depart-
ment in suck cities of the first class to make or keep in his offlie 
any copy of said assesment roll. 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts contravening the provi-
sions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 10, 1913. 

No. 800, A.] 	 [Published May 13, 1913. 

CHAPTER 223. 
AN ACT to repeal sections 1021b, 1021d, 1021h, 1021t, 1636-31, 

1636-32, 1636-321, 1636-32m, 1636-32n, 1636-33, 1636- 
34, 1636-35, 1636-39, 1636 	40, 1636-41, 1636-42, 1636- 
43, 1636 	44, 1636-45, 1636-46, 1636j and 4398g of the stat- 
utes, relating to the bureau of labor and industrial statistics, 
and the safety and sanitation of places of employment. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 1021b, 1021d, 1021h, 1021t, 1636-31, 
1636 	32, 1636-321, 1636-32m, 1636-32n, 1636-33, 1636-34, 
1636-35, 1636-39, 1636 	40, 1636-41, 1636-42, 1636-43, 
1636 44, 1636-45, 1636-46, 1636j and 4398g of the statutes 
are repealed. 

(For s. 1021d and s. 10211 see c. 772, s. 71.) 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 

after its passage and publication. 
Approved May 10, 1913. 

No. 815, Al 	 [Published May 13, 1913. 

CHAPTER 224. 
AN ACT to authorize any city of the first class, whether organ-

ized under general or special charter, to provide for the cap-
ture, impoundage. maintenance and disposition of dogs un-
licensed or running at large. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The common council of any city of the first class, 
whether organized under general or special charter, is hereby 
authorized to provide for the humane summary destruction, 
capture, impoundage, maintenance and disposition of unlicensed 
dogs and dogs running at large, contrary to the city ordinance, 
by contract with or without bids, with any person, firm or cor. 


